

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.
Petitioner

C-CATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Patent Owner

v.

CASE IPR2014-00454 Patent 5,563,883

POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §42.10(b)



Patent Owner Power Of Attorney

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, C-Cation Technologies, LLC, hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Customer No. 26646, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and Patent Trial and Appeal Board associated with the above-captioned *Inter Partes* Review. These attorneys include at least:

Lewis V. Popovski, Reg. No. 37,423 (Lead Counsel) Jeffrey S. Ginsberg, Reg. No. 36,148 (Backup Counsel) David J. Kaplan, Reg. No. 57,117 (Backup Counsel) David J. Cooperberg, Reg. No. 63,250 (Backup Counsel)

Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP

One Broadway

New York, NY 10004-1007

Tel.: (212) 425-7200 Fax: (212) 425-5288

The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of C-Cation Technologies, LLC.

FOR:	C-Cation Tec	hnologies, LLC
SIGNATU	JRE: <i>206</i>	-69
BY:	Alexander L. (Cheng
TITLE:	Chief Executiv	ve Manager
DATE: _	March	7,2014



on March 12, 2014, in its entirety on the following:

LEAD COUNSEL

Mitchell G. Stockwell Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-4528 T: 404.815.6214; F: 404.541.3403

BACKUP COUNSEL

Michael S. Pavento Vaibhav P. Kadaba Russell A. Korn 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-4528 T: 404.815.6213; F: 404.541.4676

KENYON & KENYON LLP

David J. Kaplan Registration No. 57,117 Attorney for Patent Owner

Date: March 12, 2014

One Broadway

New York, NY 10004-1007

Tel.: (212) 425-7200